
0RAL 

Ref. No... 

JNPUR SETH ANANDRAM JAIPURIA COLLEGE 

Urgent Requirement of modification of Room for Gender Sensitization Cell 
Under the aegis of Dept of Economics with a view to ensuing NAAC Visit in August 
September 2023 

Proposed Estimated Cost 
Part-i 

Part-ii 

Part-ii 

Part-iv 

Part-v 

Total 

2 

(NAAC ACCREDITED) 
ESTD - 1945 

'Principal 
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College 

Kolkata-700005 

97,738 
96,765 
98,510 
97,941 
96,917 

? 4,87,871 

Burar 
Bom Andram Jaipurla Clen 

Kolat-700o0s 

Date 

DÝ. Amie Chatteree 
Government Nominee of G.B. 
Seth Anandram Jalpuria College 

Kolkala-700005 

SAILESWAR MUKHERJEE 
Ex-Civil Engineer (Kolkata Municipal Corporation) 

Member, 8uilding Committee 
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College 

Kolkata-70000s 

amalet eal 
KAMALESH SEAL, B. Tech (Civil) 

L.B.S, No.:- 1020 (Class-I) 
The Kolkata Municipal Corporatioa. 

10, Raja Naba Krishna Street, Sovabazar, Kolkata 700 005, 
Principal : 033 2555 4117, Office : 033 2555 3647 

E-Mail : sajaipuriacolege@gmail.com Website : www.sajaipuriacollege.ac.in 



PARTT. 
Making toilet , repairing, painting and other ancillary civil works in the existing structure behind the room No -22 at second floor at Seth 

|Anandaram Jaipuria College at premises No- 10, Raja Naba Krishna Street, Kol- 700005. Estimate based on PWD(PC) Building and Sanitay 
schedule- 2017 

SL NO 

1. 1-10 P-11 

2. I-35 P-64 

3. I-36 P-66 

4. 1-1 P-189 

5. I-5(b) P-204 

6. 1-10 P-196 

7. 1-1 P-233 

8. 1-2 P-239 

9. I-9 P. 243 

10. 1-2 P-30 

11. I-2 P-36 

12. 1-3() P-4 

13. 1-7(a) P-6 

14. 1-2(i) P-41 

15. I-10 P-43 

16. I-19(a) P-45 

17. I-9 P-43 

18. 1-10 P-64 

19. 1-14 P-65 

Stripping off workout plaster and raking out joints of wall 

Supplying, fitting and fixing 1st quality cerwamic filter Wall Coloured decorative 

Supplying and laying truetoline and level vitrified tiles of approved brandLight Colour 

Plaster (to wall, floor, celing etc) with sand and cement mortar With tile cement mortar 20 mm thk. 

Rendering the surface of walls and celling wall putty 

Acrylic distemper to interior wall 

Supplying profiles of required section of Aluminium alloy 

|1n 10-12 micron thickness analyzing 
Natural White 

|2 track sliding window 
Bottom Frame 

Top and Side Frame 

Shutter for all track sliding window 

Bottom and Top member 

Style side member 

Interlock member 

Labour charge for fabricationand installation 

Glazed alluminium sliding windows 

2 track sliding window 

Supplying bubble free glass of approved 

5 mm thick smoke glass 

Supply of CPVC piper & fitting 

CPVC pipes @ 15 mm dia 

Supplying fitting and fixing 10 Itr PVC cow down cistern 

Hand shower (Health Faucet) 

Chromiuim plated Bibcock 

Supplying, fitting and fixing white vitreous work basin 

S50 mm X 400 mm size 

Supplying, fitting and fixing 

32 mm dia PVC waste pipe 

750 mm long 

CP. pillar cock 

Supplying fitting and fixing PVC connector 

600 mm 

Supplying fitting and fixing Aluminium domical grating 

ITEM 

125 mm 

Supplying fitting and fixing S trap 

100 mm 

UNIT QTY RATE AMOUNT 
Sqm 52 

Sqm 

Sgm 

Sam 

Sam 

Sam 

M 

M 

Sqm 

Sqm 

M 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

17 

11 

39 

34 

44 

4.8 

14.4 

11.2 

9.6 

9.6 

5.76 

20 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

19 

749 

1276 

186 

110 

70 

218 

195 

117 

119 

148 

696 

585 

71 

1015 

1251 

539 

2208 

59 

555 

107 

56 

803 

988 

12733 

14036 

7254 

3740 

3080 

1046 

2808 

1310 

1142 

1421 

4009 

4680 

1420 

1015 

1251 

1078 

2208 

59 

559 

107 

56 

803 



20. 1-23 P-68(A) 

21. 1-2 P-79 

22.1-6 P- 80 

23.1-10P-81 

24. 1-19 P-82 

25. 1-22 P-82 

26. 1-8 P-117 

27. 1-15 P-125 

28.P-303 

Supplying of UPVC pipes 
Double socketed 108 m 
110 mm 

Plain Tee 

|110 mm 

Door Bend 

110 mm 

Supplying fitting and fixing EWC 
P trap 

Supplying fiting and fixing flat back urinal 
470 mm X 280 mm X 340 mm 

Closet seat coyer 

EWC 

Bestolite (solid type) black 

Supplying fitting and fixing best quality Indian make mirror 

Supplying fitting and fixing towel rail 
CP Over brass 450 mm long 

Supplying fitting and fixing in portion PVC door framed 

Supplying fitting and fixing 30 mm thick PVC door shutter 

Supplying mazdoor 

M 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

Nos 

M 

Sgm 

Nos 

10 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4.75 

Kolkata-700005 

1.5 

317 

35 

284 

1421 

945 

S35 

613 

384 

279 

1943 

245 

Total 

Add 3% contegancy 

Total 

Add 1% CESS 

Add 18% GST 

Total 

SAILESWAR MUKHERJEE 

Member, Building Committee 

Seth Anandram Jaipuria College 

3170 

Nenhadd 

85 

568 

1421 

945 

S35 

613 

384 

1325 

2915 

980 

Ex-Civil Engineer (Kolkata Municipal Corporation) 

79741 

2392 

82133 

821 

14784 

97738 

Kamalart Seal 

KAMALESH SEAL, B. Tech (Civil) 
L.B.S. No.:- 1020 (Class-l) 

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation 



PART-| Making structural shade and other ancillary civil works on the corridor behind the Room No - 20 & 22 at the Seth Anandaram 
Jaipuria College Premisses No-10, Raja Nabakrishna Street, Kolkata- 700005. Estimate based on PWD(PC) Schedule-2017 

SL NO 
.I-2(A) P-101 MS structural work with hollow section(Square or rectangular) 

2. 1-14 P-82 

3. P-303 

For roof trass works 
Span upto 12 mtr 

75mm X 75mm X 3mm 

60mm X 60mm X 3mm 
50mm X 50mm X 3mm 

ITEM 

Supplying fitting and fixing ZN-AL alloy countig by colour coated or both side steel sheet work 
4n Roof 

Male mazdoor 

UNIT 

MT 

s 
MT 

MT 

Sam 

Nos 

QTY 

0.31806 58832 

0.155808 58832 

0.2598 s2832 

41.421 

RATE AMOUNT 

13 

787 

245 

Total 

Add 3% contegancy 

Total 

Add 1% CESS 

Add 18% GST 

Total 

18712 

9166 

15225 

32598 

3185 

78946 

2368 

81315 

813 

14637 

96765 

SAILESWAR MUKHERJEE 
Ex-Civil Engineer (Kolkata Municipai Corporation) 

Member, Building Committee 
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College 

Kolkata-700005 

Kamalnh Seal 
KAMALESH SEAL, B. Tech (Civi) 

L.B.S. No.:- 1020 (Class-) 
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation 



PART - Il Making false ceiling and other ancillary civil works on the corridor behind the Roonm No- 208 
|22 at second floor of Seth Anandaram Jaipuria College, Premises No- 10, Raja Nabakrishna Street, 
|Kolkata -700005. Estimate based on PWD(PC) Building Schedule-2017 

SL NO 

1. I-17 P-165 

2. 1-9 P-243 

3. I-18 P-247 

Suspended ceiling mode with 12.5 mm thick gypsum plaster board 

Supplying bubble free glass 

ITEM 

|5 mm thick smoke glass 

Supplying alluminium grill with F channel frame 

UNIT QTY RATE| AMOUNT 
Sqm 

Sqm 

Sqm 

37 1159 

5 

22 

585 

1571 

Total 

Add 3% contegancy 

Total 

Add 1% CESS 

Add 18% GST 

Total 

42883 

2925 

34562 

80370 

2411 

82781 

828 

14901 

98510 

SAILÉSWAR MUKHERJEE 
Ex-Civil Engineer (Kolkata Municipal Corporation) 

Member, Building Committee 
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College 

Kolkata-700005 

Kamalant Seh 

KAMALESH SEAL, B. Tech (Civil) 
L.B.S. No.:- 1020 (Class-I) 

The Kolkata Municipal Corporation 



PART- IV Making Aluminium partition on the parapet wall and other ancillary civil works on the 
lcorridor behind the Room No- 20&22 at second floor, of Seth Annadaram Jaipuria College, Premisses 
No- 10, Raja Nabakrishna Street ,Kolkata -700005. Estimate based on PWD(PC) Schedule-2017 

SL NO 

1. -1 P-233 

3. P-303 

Supplying mprofiles of required section made of alluminium alooy 
10-12 meter thick anodizing 
Natural White 

Fixed Portion 

Top bottom and side portion 

|Intermediate member 

Glazing cleep 

2.-2 P-239 Labour charge for fabrication and installation 

Partly glazed partly panneled portion 

ITEM 

63.5 mm X 38.10 mm 

Male mazdoor 

UNIT QTY RATEAMOUNT 

M 

M 

M 

Sqm 

Nos 

5 

34 

122 

38 

462 

480 

46 

728 

20 245 

Total 

Add 3% contegancy 

Total 

Add 1% CESS 

Add 18% GST 

Total 

25410 

16320 

5612 

27664 

4900 

79906 

2397 

82303 

823 

14815 

97941 

SAILESWAR MUKHERJEE 
Ex-Civil Engineer (Kolkata Municipal Corporation) 

Member, Building Committee 
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College 

Kolkata-700005 

Kamal anh Se 
KAMALESH SEAL, B. Tech (Civil) 

L.B.S. No.:- 1020 (Class-l) 

The Kolkala Municipal Corporation 



PART - V Making Aluminium window, floor with tiles and other ancillary civil works in the open terrace of behind the Room 

No- 20 at second floor, of Seth Anandaram Jaipuria College, Premisses No- 10, Raja Nabakrishna Street , Kolkata - 7O0005. 

Estimate based on PWD(PC) Building Schedule - 2017 

SL NO 

1. -16 P- 16 125 mm thick brick work with first class bricks 

1:4 cement mortar 

2. 1-1 P-189 Plaster(to wall. floor, celling etclwith snad and cement mortar 

With 1:4 cement mortar 

20 mm thick 

3. 1-36 P-66 Supplying and laying true to line and level vitried tiles 

Light colour 

4. I-10 P-196 |Acrylic distemper to interior wall 

S. I-1 P-233 Supplying profiles of required section made of alluminium alloy 

In 10-12 micron thickness anodizing 

Natural white 
2 track sliding window 

9. P-303 

Bottom frame 

Top & Side frame 

Shutter for all track window 

Bottomn and top member 

Style side member 

Interlock member 

Movable door shutter 

Door frame (Top & Side) 

Shutter 

Top rail 
Bottom 

Lock rail 

Door vertical 
Glazing cleap 

6.1-2 P- 239 Labour charge for fabrication and installation 

Glazed alluminium sliding windows 

|2 track sliding window 

7.1-9P-243 Supplying bubble free float glass pf approved 

Partly glazzed partly panneled single leaf alluminium swing door 

ITEM 

5 mm thick smoke glass 

8.1-13P-177 Providing fitting nd fixing medium density fibre board 

|Interior grade & mm thick 

Male Mazdoor 

Kamalnh sea 
KAMALESH SEAL, B. Tech (Civil) 

L.B.S. No.i- 1020 (Class-) 
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation 

UNIT QTY RATE AMOUNT 

Sqm 

Sam 

Sam 

Sqm 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

M 

5 

Sam 

Nos 

40 186 

31 1276 

73 

3.6 218 

8.4 

Kolkata-700005 

724 

10.3 195 

7.2 

5.2 

70 

7.2 119 

148 

117 

0.95 304 

Sqm 9.57 

315 

0.95 448 

0.95 377 

Sqm 4.32 696 

4.02 332 

Sqm 2.1 1281 

12.7 50 

0.9 

585 

795 

4 245 

Total 

Add 3% contegancy 

Total 

Add 1% CESS 

Add 18% GST 

Totl 

SAILESWAR MUKHERJEE 

Member, Building Committee 
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College 

3620 

7440 

39556 

5110 

2009 

983 

857 

1066 

1638 

289 

426 

358 

1335 

610 

3007 

2690 

5598 

716 

980 

79070 

Ex-Civil Engineer (Kolkata Municipal Corporatlon) 

2372 

81443 

814 

14660 

96917 
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